October 10, 1974

HOUSE OF COMMONS—MEETINGS OF COMMITTEES

Room

Committee

Hour

209 W.B.

308 W.B.

308 W.B.

371 W.B.

209 W.B.

269 W.B.

(Subject to change from day to day)

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15
INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT
Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974-75: Votes 5, 10, L15, L20 and L25 relating to the Depart-

ment of Indian Affairs and Northern Development—Indian and Eskimo Affairs Program
Witnesses: Officials of the Department

TrANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS

Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974-75: Votes 1 and 5 relating to Post Office. .. ............
Appearing: The Postmaster General

AGRICULTURE

Siderial e dny IR REENBRIC 0T T5 L 11 L el b e e o e e
Appearing: The Minister of Agriculture

N arioNnaL REsources AND PuBLic WoRKS

Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974-75: Department of Public Works. .....................
Appearing: The Minister of State for Science and Technology and Minister of Public Works

MiscELLANEOUS ESTIMATES

Order of the day: Supplementary Estimates (A) 1974-75: Votes 11a and 52a relating to Energy,
LT e U R B e e N S R
Appearing: The Minister of Energy, Mines and Resources

HeavLrH, WELFARE AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS

Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974-75: Votes 1 and 5 relating to the Ministry of State for
LT B e e L S el e e SR ARSI SRR

Appearing: The Minister of State for Urban Affairs

Witnesses: Officials of the Department

9.30 a.m.

9.30 a.m.

3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m.
8.00 p.m.

8.00 p.m.

Published under authority of the Speaker of the House of Commons by the Queen’s Printer for Canada

Available from Information Canada, Ottawa, Canada



