HOUSE OF COMMONS-MEETINGS OF COMMITTEES

Room	Committee	Hour
	(Subject to change from day to day)	
	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15	
	Indian Affairs and Northern Development	
209 W.B.	Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974–75: Votes 5, 10, L15, L20 and L25 relating to the Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development—Indian and Eskimo Affairs Program Witnesses: Officials of the Department	9.30 a.m
	Transport and Communications	
308 W.B.	Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974–75: Votes 1 and 5 relating to Post Office	9.30 a.m
	AGRICULTURE	
308 W.B.	Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974–75. Appearing: The Minister of Agriculture	3.30 p.m
	National Resources and Public Works	
371 W.B.	Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974–75: Department of Public Works	3.30 p.m
	Miscellaneous Estimates	
209 W.B.	Order of the day: Supplementary Estimates (A) 1974–75: Votes 11a and 52a relating to Energy, Mines and Resources	3.30 p.m 8.00 p.m
	HEALTH, WELFARE AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS	
269 W.B.	Order of the day: Main Estimates 1974-75: Votes 1 and 5 relating to the Ministry of State for Urban Affairs	8.00 p.m